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R
e
g

d
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AMC Regn 
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Comput

er 

Proficie
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ce 
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ed)

1

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
0
9

DR ARUN CHANDRA MAHANTA

0
1
.0

3
.1

9
5
8 LATE 

JOGENDRA 

NATH 

MAHANTA

No

ANUDHRITI MAHANTA, 

H.No.525, Vill/Town-SIVASAGAR, 

PO- SIVASAGAR, PS- 

SIVASAGAR, Dist- Sivasagar, 

State- ASSAM, PIN- 785640

O/O THE JT.. DHS, 

GOLAGHAT, H.No.NEAR 

SKKCH, GOLAGHAT, 

Vill/Town-GOLAGHAT, PO- 

GOLAGHAT, PS- GOLAGHAT, 

Dist- Golaghat, State- ASSAM, 

PIN- 785621

AMC Regd. 

No-8682, 

1295

Having experience of almost in all 

set up like rural, institutional etc. 

have the credit of receiving 

Kayakalp Award and also coming 

first among the state on NRC 

verification as Superintendent of 

SMK Civil Hospital, Nalbari Have 

taken most of the training

Yes

456 

month(38 

year)

2

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-

0
0
0
5

DR HARUN AL RASID

1
8
.0

8
.1

9
6
1

LATE 

KADAM ALI 

SHEIKH

No

MRS NAZIMA ISLAM, 

H.No.1/772, Vill/Town-Dhubri, PO- 

 Dhubri, PS- Dhubri, Dist- Dhubri, 

State- Assam, PIN- 783301

MRS NAZIMA ISLAM, 

H.No.1/772, Vill/Town-Dhubri, 

PO- Dhubri, PS- Dhubri, Dist- 

Dhubri, State- Assam, PIN- 

783301

AMC Regd. 

No-9637

Im working as Deputy 

Superintendent Civil hospital 

Dhubri since 30/04/2015

No

338 

month(28

.167 

year)

3

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
1
4

DR HERAMBA KUMAR 

BHATTACHARYYA

0
1
.1

2
.1

9
6
0 LATE 

PANCHANAN 

 

BHATACHAR

YYA

No

DR HERAMBA KUMAR 

BHATTCHARYYA, H.No.13, 

Vill/Town-BELTOLA TINIALI 

LAKHIMI PATH, PO- BELTOLA, 

PS- HATIGAON, Dist- Kamrup 

Metro, State- ASSAM, PIN- 

781028

DR HERAMBA KUMAR 

BHATTCHARYYA, H.No.13, 

Vill/Town-BELTOLA TINIALI 

LAKHIMI PATH, PO- 

BELTOLA, PS- HATIGAON, 

Dist- Kamrup Metro, State- 

ASSAM, PIN- 781028

AMC Regd. 

No-9650

SPECIAL INTEREST IN FAMILY 

PLANNING PROBLEMS & 

ANEMIA PREVENTION 

PROBLEM, RELATED TO NHM 

AS MEMBER OF SEVERAL 

EXPERT COMMITTEE

Yes

441 

month(36.

75 year)

4

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
1
3

DR HIRAMBA KUMAR 

BHATTACHARYYA

0
1
.1

2
.1

9
6
0 LATE 

PANCHANAN 

 

BHATACHAR

YYA

No

DR HIRAMBA KUMAR 

BHATTCHARYYA, H.No.13, 

Vill/Town-BELTOLA TINIALI 

LAKHIMI PATH, PO- BELTOLA, 

PS- HATIGAON, Dist- Kamrup 

Metro, State- ASSAM, PIN- 

781028

DR HIRAMBA KUMAR 

BHATTCHARYYA, H.No.13, 

Vill/Town-BELTOLA TINIALI 

LAKHIMI PATH, PO- 

BELTOLA, PS- HATIGAON, 

Dist- Kamrup Metro, State- 

ASSAM, PIN- 781028

AMC Regd. 

No-9650

SPECIAL INTEREST IN FAMILY 

PLANNING PROBLEMS & 

ANEMIA PREVENTION 

PROBLEM, RELATED TO NHM 

AS A MEMBER OF SEVERAL 

EXPERT COMMITTEE

Yes

443 

month(36.

917 year)

5

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
0
4

Dr Nagen Sarmah

0
1
.0

3
.1

9
6
9

Late 

Banamali 

Sarmah

No

Mr Pulock Khownd, H.No.Near LP 

School, Vill/Town-Nagaon, PO- 

Itachali, PS- Itachali, Dist- 

Nagaon, State- Assam, PIN- 

782003

Late Banamali Sarmah, 

H.No.Barigaon, Vill/Town-

Barigaon, PO- Barigaon No.2, 

Via Deomornoi, PS- Sipajhar, 

Dist- Darrang, State- Assam, 

PIN- 784147

AMC Regd. 

No-12817

I am a Public Health Specialist 

working with WHO - India since 

2005. I have already worked at 

state level in Meghalaya, 

Nagaland & Arunachal Pradesh 

and also in all districts of Assam. I 

also worked as M&HO-1 in H&FW 

(A), Govt of Assam for over 5 

years.

Yes

288 

month(24 

 year)

6

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-

0
0
1
6

Dr Pulin Bharali

0
1
.0

9
.1

9
5
9

Late 

Dandidhar 

Bharali

No

Late Dandidhar Bharali, H.No.Drs 

quarter, Vill/Town-Gohain gaon, 

PO- Kamarbandha Ali, PS- 

Golaghat, Dist- Golaghat, State- 

Assam, PIN- 785625

Late Dandidhar Bharali, 

H.No.358, Vill/Town-

Amolapatty, PO- Golaghat, PS- 

Golaghat, Dist- Golaghat, 

State- Assam, PIN- 785621

AMC Regd. 

No-9070

I did post graduation PGDMCH 

PGDHHM and DCH I am TOT on 

FIMNCI IMNCI NSSK did training 

on new born care PPIUCD MTP 

RNTCP

Yes

284 

month(23

.667 

year)

7

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-

0
0
0
8

Dr. Anuradha Barua

3
1
.1

2
.1

9
5
9

Lt. Narendra 

Nath Barua
No

Dr. Manahar kalita, H.No.Gvt. 

quatar, Vill/Town-Dhekiajuli, PO- 

Dhekiajuli, PS- Dhekiajuli, Dist- 

Sonitpur, State- Assam, PIN- 

784110

Dr. Manahar kalita, H.No.Gvt. 

quatar, Vill/Town-Dhekiajuli, PO- 

 Dhekiajuli, PS- Dhekiajuli, Dist- 

Sonitpur, State- Assam, PIN- 

784110

AMC Regd. 

No-8954
I LIKE TO ENGAGE IN THIS JOB. Yes

121 

month(10.

083 year)

8

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
0
6

DR. DILIP CHANDRA DEKA

0
2
.1

1
.1

9
6
2 LATE 

GOPAL 

CHANDRA 

DEKA

No

DR. MALABIKA DEKA SAIKIA, 

H.No.180016, Vill/Town-NEW 

AMOLAPATTY, GOLAGHAT, PO- 

GOLAGHAT, PS- GOLAGHAT, 

Dist- Golaghat, State- ASSAM, 

PIN- 785621

DR. MALABIKA DEKA SAIKIA, 

H.No.180016, Vill/Town-NEW 

AMOLAPATTY, GOLAGHAT, 

PO- GOLAGHAT, PS- 

GOLAGHAT, Dist- Golaghat, 

State- ASSAM, PIN- 785621

AMC Regd. 

No-9663
Yes

420 

month(35 

year)

9

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-

0
0
0
7

DR. HARUN AL RASID

1
8
.0

8
.1

9
6
1

LATE 

KADAM ALI 

SHEIKH

No

MRS NAZIMA ISLAM, 

H.No.1/772, Vill/Town-DHUBRI, 

PO- DHUBRI, PS- DHUBRI, Dist- 

Dhubri, State- ASSAM, PIN- 

783301

MRS NAZIMA ISLAM, 

H.No.1/772, Vill/Town-DHUBRI, 

PO- DHUBRI, PS- DHUBRI, 

Dist- Dhubri, State- ASSAM, 

PIN- 783301

AMC Regd. 

No-9637

I am serving as Deputy 

Superintendent, Civil Hospital, 

Dhubri since 30.04.2015 vide order 

No. HLA 622/2014/15-R Dt. 

21.3.2015

No

419 

month(34.

917 year)

10

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
1
8

DR. KANDARPA KUMAR DAS

0
1
.1

2
.1

9
5
8

Late Ugra 

Kanta Das
No

Mrs Padumi Das, H.No.B-504 , 

Gakul Niwas, Vill/Town-Pandu 

Port Road, Adabari Tiniali, PO- 

Pandu, PS- Jalukbari, Dist- 

Kamrup Metro, State- Assam, PIN- 

 781012

Mrs Padumi Das, H.No.B-504 , 

Gakul Niwas, Vill/Town-Pandu 

Port Road, Adabari Tiniali, PO- 

Pandu, PS- Jalukbari, Dist- 

Kamrup Metro, State- Assam, 

PIN- 781012

AMC Regd. 

No-9335

1.I had lost 1 academic year-1980 

for Assam agitation. 2.The 

subjects and percentage of Final 

MBBS examination is entered 

only. 3.No Mark-sheet was offered 

for MD degree,hence pass 

percentage is entered. 4.Only the 

administrative experiences are

Yes

154 

month(12

.833 

year)

11

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-

0
0
2
1

Dr. Kartik Ch. Medhi

0
1
.0

3
.1

9
6
0

Late Tarani 

Medhi
No

Dr. Kartik CH. Medhi, H.No.N/A, 

Vill/Town-Soalkuchi, Shantiban 

Path, PO- Soalkuchi, PS- 

Soalkuchi, Dist- Kamrup Rural, 

State- Assam, PIN- 781103

Dr. Kartik CH. Medhi, 

H.No.N/A, Vill/Town-Soalkuchi, 

Shantiban Path, PO- Soalkuchi, 

PS- Soalkuchi, Dist- Kamrup 

Rural, State- Assam, PIN- 

781103

AMC Regd. 

No-10483
Yes

364 

month(30.

333 year)

12

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
1
7

Dr. NILMADHAB DAS

1
6
.0

9
.1

9
5
8

TITHI RAM 

DAS
No

Residence of Dr NILMADHAB 

DAS, Opposite LICI office, 

Durgamandir, Goalpara, H.No.4, 

Vill/Town-GOALPARA, PO- 

BALADMARI, PS- GOALPARA, 

Dist- Goalpara, State- ASSAM, 

PIN- 783101

Residence of Dr NILMADHAB 

DAS, Opposite LICI office, 

Durgamandir, Goalpara, 

H.No.4, Vill/Town-GOALPARA, 

PO- BALADMARI, PS- 

GOALPARA, Dist- Goalpara, 

State- ASSAM, PIN- 783101

AMC Regd. 

No-9217

During my tenure as 

Superintendent, Goalpara Civil 

Hospital achieved 1st price in 

"Kayakalp Award". During my 

tenure as Jt director of Health 

Services "LaQshya Certification" in 

Labour room and O&G OT and 

NQAS Certification were also 

achieved.

Yes

432 

month(36 

year)

13

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
1
0

DR. PRODIP BURAGOHAIN

0
1
.0

5
.1

9
6
1 LATE 

KRISHNA 

KANTA 

BURAGOHAI

N

No

LATE KRISHNA KANTA 

BURAGOHAIN, H.No.BHABANI 

PHUKAN PATH, Vill/Town-WARD 

NO 10, PO- SIVASAGAR, PS- 

SIVASAGAR, Dist- Sivasagar, 

State- ASSAM, PIN- 785640

LATE KRISHNA KANTA 

BURAGOHAIN, 

H.No.BHABANI PHUKAN 

PATH, Vill/Town-WARD NO 

10, PO- SIVASAGAR, PS- 

SIVASAGAR, Dist- Sivasagar, 

State- ASSAM, PIN- 785640

AMC Regd. 

No-9965
Yes

389 

month(32.

417 year)

14

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
1
9

DR. TIRTHA NATH SARMA

0
1
.0

4
.1

9
5
8 LATE 

HANGSHA 

NATH 

SARMA

No

OFFICE OF THE JOINT 

DIRECTOR OF HEALTH 

SERVICES, BARPETA, H.No.NA, 

Vill/Town-BARPETA TOWN, PO- 

BARPETA, PS- BARPETA, Dist- 

Barpeta, State- Assam, PIN- 

781301

DR. TIRTHA NATH SARMA, 

H.No.NA, Vill/Town-BARKURA, 

PO- BALIKARIA, PS- 

NALBARI, Dist- Nalbari, State- 

ASSAM, PIN- 781341

AMC Regd. 

No-8798
No

463 

month(38.

583 year)

15

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
1
5

DR. UTTAM PRASAD DUTTA

1
1
.1

2
.1

9
5
8

LATE JAGAT 

CHANDRA 

DUTTA

No

DR. UTTAM PRASAD DUTTA, 

H.No.442, WARD NO. 5, NEAR 

GOLAGHAT GYMKHANA, 

Vill/Town-GOLAGHAT TOWN, PO- 

 GOLAGHAT, PS- GOLAGHAT, 

Dist- Golaghat, State- ASSAM, 

PIN- 785621

DR. UTTAM PRASAD DUTTA, 

H.No.442, WARD NO. 5, 

NEAR GOLAGHAT 

GYMKHANA, Vill/Town-

GOLAGHAT TOWN, PO- 

GOLAGHAT, PS- GOLAGHAT, 

Dist- Golaghat, State- ASSAM, 

PIN- 785621

AMC Regd. 

No-8668

Having experience of working in all 

level.Taken almost all 

training.Smoothly run the SKKCH, 

Golaghat as I/c Superintendent 

from Feb, 18 to June,20 managing 

1st COVID-19 cases in Assam.Did 

as Female Laparoscopic 

Sterilization Surgeon almost 34 

years.

Yes

433 

month(36.

083 year)

Sl 
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R
e
g

d
. 
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D
O

B
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AMC Regd. 

No
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Comput

er 

Proficie

ncy

Total 

Experien

ce 

(Calculat

ed)

Reports of Online Application From 01-12-2021 To 10-01-2022 



1

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
3
1

Dr AVIJIT BASU

3
0
.1

2
.1

9
6
0

LATE 

BHOLA 

NATH BASU

No

PROF. SUNIL KANTI MITRA, 

H.No.8 LANE III, Vill/Town-

ADABARI, PO- PANDU, PS- 

JALUKBARI, Dist- Kamrup Metro, 

State- ASSAM, PIN- 781012

PROF. SUNIL KANTI MITRA, 

H.No.8 LANE III, Vill/Town-

ADABARI, PO- PANDU, PS- 

JALUKBARI, Dist- Kamrup 

Metro, State- ASSAM, PIN- 

781012

9207

Interested for the post of DHS,to 

make Assam's General public to 

compel or motivate to avail state 

health service. To make assam 

free from so called (Aspirational 

Dist), there should not be any dist 

under this headline.also aimed to 

erase out many reprt

Yes

172 

month(14.

333 year)

2

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
3
2

DR. JADUMANI KATAKY
0
1
.0

1
.1

9
6
1

LATE 

ASWINI 

KATAKI

No

JADUMANI KATAKY, H.No.FLAT 

NO 102, BLOCK II, PRASANTI 

NIKETAN APARTMENT, 

Vill/Town-BELTOLA , GUWAHATI, 

PO- BELTOLA, PS- BASISTHA, 

Dist- Kamrup Metro, State- 

ASSAM, PIN- 781028

JADUMANI KATAKY, 

H.No.FLAT NO 102, BLOCK II, 

PRASANTI NIKETAN 

APARTMENT, Vill/Town-

BELTOLA , GUWAHATI, PO- 

BELTOLA, PS- BASISTHA, 

Dist- Kamrup Metro, State- 

ASSAM, PIN- 781028

9101 Yes

153 

month(12.

75 year)

3

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
2
2

DR. KANDARPA KUMAR DAS

0
1
.1

2
.1

9
5
8

LATE UGRA 

KT.DAS
No

MRS. PADUMI DAS, H.No.B-504, 

GAKUL NIWAS, Vill/Town-

PANDU PORT ROAD , ADABARI 

TINIALI, PO- PANDU, PS- 

JALUKBARI, Dist- Kamrup Metro, 

State- ASSAM, PIN- 781012

MRS. PADUMI DAS, H.No.B-

504, GAKUL NIWAS, Vill/Town-

PANDU PORT ROAD , 

ADABARI TINIALI, PO- 

PANDU, PS- JALUKBARI, Dist- 

 Kamrup Metro, State- ASSAM, 

PIN- 781012

9335

1. I had lost one academic year, 

1980 for Assam Agitation. 2. The 

subjects and percentage of final 

MBBS examinitation are entered 

only. 3. No marksheet was offered 

for MD degree examinition. 4. Only 

the administrarive experiences are 

enlisted here.

Yes

155 

month(12.

917 year)

4

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
2
6

Dr. Krishna Kemprai

3
1
.0

1
.1

9
5
8

Lt. Birendra 

Chandra 

Kemprai

No

Lt. Birendra Chandra Kemprai, 

H.No., Vill/Town-Haflong Town 

Block -II, PO- Haflong, PS- 

Haflong, Dist- Dima Hasao, State- 

Assam, PIN- 788819

Lt. Birendra Chandra Kemprai, 

H.No., Vill/Town-Haflong Town 

Block -II, PO- Haflong, PS- 

Haflong, Dist- Dima Hasao, 

State- Assam, PIN- 788819

9309
Presently Working as Jt. DHS, 

Dibrugarh
Yes

202 

month(16.

833 year)

5

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
3
6

DR. RAJIB RANJAN GOGOI

0
1
.0

1
.1

9
6
2

Late Deban 

Gogoi
No

Dr. Rajib Ranjan Gogoi, 

H.No.Dighala Gaon, Vill/Town-

Rajabheta Dighala Gaon, PO- 

Rajabhata via Mohanaghat, PS- 

Barbaruah, Dist- Dibrugarh, State- 

Assam, PIN- 786008

Dr. Rajib Ranjan Gogoi, 

H.No.Dighala Gaon, Vill/Town-

Rajabheta Dighala Gaon, PO- 

Rajabhata via Mohanaghat, PS- 

Barbaruah, Dist- Dibrugarh, 

State- Assam, PIN- 786008

9666

HAVE BEEN DOING LTO 

FEMALE STERILISATION, NSV 

FOR MALE STERILISATION 

SINCE 2012. HAVE BEEN GIVEN 

CERTIFICATE OF 

APPRECIATION FROM NHM IN 

RECOGNITION TO SERVICE 

RENDERED DURING2017-

18&2018-19 AS THE BEST 

PERFORMANCE SERVICE 

PROVIDER OF ASSAM FOR LAP 

Yes

404 

month(33.

667 year)

6

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
2
7

Dr. Ruplal Nunisa

0
3
.0

8
.1

9
6
1

Lt. Anairam 

Nunisa
No

Dr. Ruplal Nunisa, H.No.House no. 

8, Jt. Director office Campus, 

Vill/Town-Mangaldai, PO- 

Mangaldai, PS- Mangaldai, Dist- 

Darrang, State- Assam, PIN- 

784125

Dr. Ruplal Nunisa, 

H.No.Anairam Nunisa 

Raishmodi Nunisa Ni Sainkhlim, 

Vill/Town-Diphu, PO- Diphu, PS- 

 Diphu, Dist- Karbi Anglong, 

State- Assam, PIN- 782460

9755

Jt. Director of Health Services, 

Mangaldai from 15.09.2017 to till 

date

Yes

335 

month(27.

917 year)

7

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
2
9

Dr. UMESH PHANGCHA

0
1
.0

8
.1

9
6
2

Late Bhabit 

Phangcha
No

Dr. Reena Choudhury, H.No.1, 

Vill/Town-Mriganabhi Path, 

Ganesh Turning, Narakasur, 

Kahilipara, PO- Kahilipara, PS- 

Dispur, Dist- Kamrup Metro, State- 

Assam, PIN- 781019

Dr. Reena Choudhury, H.No.1, 

Vill/Town-Mriganabhi Path, 

Ganesh Turning, Narakasur, 

Kahilipara, PO- Kahilipara, PS- 

Dispur, Dist- Kamrup Metro, 

State- Assam, PIN- 781019

10368

Since 12th of August, 1988; I have 

been working very sincerely, even 

in very remote areas and 

successfully I have come across 

the various levels of services like 

M&HO-I, Sr.M&HO, SDM&HO and 

Dy.Superintendent, Addl.CM&HO, 

Jt.DHS. All these working experien

Yes

405 

month(33.

75 year)

8

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-0
0
2
4

PARESH CHANDRA KALITA

0
1
.0

1
.1

9
6
0

GANESWAR 

KALITA
No

Dr. Paresh Ch. Kalita, H.No.Ward 

No. 10, Forest Colony, Vill/Town-

Barpeta Road, PO- Simlaguri, PS- 

Barpeta Road, Dist- Barpeta, 

State- Assam, PIN- 781313

Dr. Paresh Ch. Kalita, 

H.No.Ward No. 10, Forest 

Colony, Vill/Town-Barpeta 

Road, PO- Simlaguri, PS- 

Barpeta Road, Dist- Barpeta, 

State- Assam, PIN- 781313

1166

Presently I am working as CM&HO-

CD, Barpeta. I had worked in every 

nook & corner of Assam. I have 

been president of AMSA for two 

terms. Presently acting as Advisor, 

AMSA. I am and active member of 

IMA, Assam and Council Member 

of IMA ASB.

No

446 

month(37.

167 year)

9

N
H

M
-D

H
S

-

0
0
3
7

Pulin Chandra Sarma

0
1
.0

1
.1

9
5
9

lt upendra 

nath sarma
No

pulin sarma, H.No.5, Vill/Town-

patacharkuchi, PO- patacharkuchi, 

PS- patacharkuchi, Dist- Barpeta, 

State- assam, PIN- 781326

pulin sarma, H.No.5, Vill/Town-

patacharkuchi, PO- 

patacharkuchi, PS- 

patacharkuchi, Dist- Barpeta, 

State- assam, PIN- 781326

9187
it will be an honour to serve my 

state at this position.
Yes

458 

month(38.

167 year)


